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NEW MEMBER NUMBERS 

94/95 95/96 96/97 97/98 98/99 99/00 00/01 01/02 02/03 02/03 
goal actual 

OCTOBER 15 

NOVEMBER 7 

DECEMBER 9 

JANUARY 28 

FEBRUARY 23 

MARCH 17 

APRIL 20 

MAY 8 

JUNE 27 

JULY 10 

AUGUST 10 

SEPTEMBER 13 

NEW 

MEMBER 187 

TOTALS 

SEPTEMBER 

ACTIVE 768 
MEMBERSHIP 
NUMBERS 

SEPTEMBER 

lNCWDING 821 
INACTIVES 

13 
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12 

19 

19 

26 

24 

11 

23 

16 

201 

769 

815 

7 

10 

10 

14 
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25 

17 

19 

28 

14 

17 

193 

774 

835 

15 

5 

10 

15 

13 

19 

13 

17 

36 

27 

20 

20 

210 

839 

902 

13 

12 

9 

19 

20 

32 

31 

34 

67 

45 

26 

12 

320 

973 

1038 

20 

17 

16 

19 

19 

25 

31 

37 

53 

33 

18 

22 

309 

1042 

1119 

11 

17 

10 

22 

26 

28 

21 

40 

52 

23 

34 

10 

294 

1075 

1178 

21 

9 

11 

22 

17 

21 

18 

27 

39 

29 

10 

11 

235 

1080 

1200 

16 

12 

11 

19 

19 

25 

23 

31 

49 

32 

22 

15 

274 

1097 

1212 

13 

9 

10 

13 

9 



TOTAL MEMBERSHIPS FROM 2002-2013 

2002 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 923 940 957 986 997 1056 1092 1110 1097 1059 1021 968 

INACTIVE 193 201 191 173 164 116 121 110 115 131 157 183 
TOTAL 1116 1141 1148 1159 1161 1172 1213 1220 1212 1190 1178 1151 

2003 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 925 918 920 923 933 969 1028 1066 1025 1016 949 895 

INACTIVE 195 198 194 199 191 164 121 104 125 133 164 205 
TOTAL 1120 1116 1114 1122 1124 1133 1149 1170 1150 1149 1113 1100 

2004 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 880 871 866 891 923 950 995 1021 1002 982 915 874 

INACTIVE 206 213 206 187 161 143 115 108 102 113 162 194 
TOTAL 1086 1084 1072 1078 1084 1093 1110 1129 1104 1095 1077 1068 

2005 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 860 865 875 879 887 947 997 1032 1024 997 957 927 

INACTIVE 202 196 196 188 186 147 117 94 94 116 148 174 
TOTAL 1062 1061 1071 1067 1073 1094 1114 1126 1118 1113 1105 1101 

2006 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 901 892 913 918 • 932 972 1013 1023 1023 982 925 908 

INACTIVE 189 190 184 181 170 138 103 102 100 130 164 177 
TOTAL 1090 1082 1097 1099 1102 1110 1116 1125 1123 1112 1089 1085 

2007 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 882 875 969 885 913 931 979 1019 992 1004 928 890 

INACTIVE 188 188 193 171 153 124 105 93 103 119 165 184 
TOTAL 1070 1063 1162 1056 1066 1055 1084 1112 1095 1123 1093 1074 

2008 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 869 959 864 882 973 947 678 705 742 857 813 785 

INACTIVE 199 211 202 190 166 121 131 106 85 167 198 229 
TOTAL 1068 1170 1066 1072 1139 1068 809 811 827 1024 1011 1014 

2009 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV., DEC 



100'1 
ACTIVE 820 816 826 784 826 871 928 926 904 843 827 787 

INACTIVE 234 242 232 224 197 164 131 113 131 154 166 182 
TOTAL 1054 1058 1058 1008 1023 1035 1059 1039 1035 997 993 969 

2010 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 783 765 760 748 766 782 853 834 824 896 854 854 

INACTIVE 177 166 152 160 135 124 93 88 103 111 145 154 
TOTAL 960 931 912 908 901 906 946 922 927 1007 999 1008 

2011 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 702 695 683 703 726 718 763 786 742 743 736 693 

INACTIVE 163 153 150 126 122 121 92 70 91 114 114 141 
TOTAL 865 848 833 829 848 839 855 856 833 857 850 834 

2012 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 712 690 688 678 705 742 749 765 738 711 670 635 

INACTIVE 118 130 116 131 106 85 81 72 90 103 128 146 
TOTAL 830 820 804 809 811 827 830 837 828 814 798 781 

2013 JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPT OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 620 623 636 633 666 702 759 754 745 743 711 702 

INACTIVE 154 146 131 142 112 83 60 55 65 68 78 80 
TOTAL 774 769 767 775 778 785 819 809 810 811 789 782 

2014 JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC 
ACTIVE 684 685 735 734 746 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

INACTIVE 72 58 11 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL 756 743 746 741 748 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

---------- --- - -

2008 Membership 
1400 

1200 FE!}, 1170 - - MAY, 1139 
JAN, 1068 ' MAR, 1066 ~rr APRIL, 1072 JUNE, 1068 

1000 ....... __ 



From: Alameda, Joseph
To: Jensen, Fionna
Subject: FW: PLN240107 Chamisal
Date: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 4:23:18 PM

 
 
From: Luis Reis <luis@chamisal.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2025 4:22 PM
To: Alameda, Joseph <AlamedaJ@countyofmonterey.gov>
Subject: Re: PLN240107 Chamisal

 
Hi Joseph,
 
Here are the numbers of members as of December 31 for each of those years. 
 
2021 - 780 active members
 
2022 - 757 active members
 
2023 - 775 active members
 
2024 - 780 active members
 
The numbers today - 806 active members
 
We have added noise-blocking panels to the pickleball courts. Another $10k expense to help mitigate the issue. See the photos attached. 
 

mailto:AlamedaJ@countyofmonterey.gov
mailto:JensenF1@countyofmonterey.gov


 
 

On Jul 14, 2025, at 2:53 PM, Alameda, Joseph <AlamedaJ@countyofmonterey.gov> wrote:
 
Good Afternoon Luis,
 
I am working on the staff report for the July 31st Hearing, and was wondering if you were ever able to find he membership numbers between 2021-2024? In the email with the dropbox you mentioned looking for those more recent membership numbers and that you would add them once you located them but I don’t
see them in the dropbox as of yet.
 
I just need the membership numbers from 2021-2024 so that we can compare them to the water usage information you sent over. Let me know if you are able to find those numbers so I can finalize my report.
 
Best,
 
 

<image001.png> Joseph Alameda
Assistant Planner
County of Monterey Housing  & Community
Development

1441 Schilling Place, South 2nd Floor
Main: (831)755-5025 | Direct: (831)783-7079
Accela Citizens Access

 
 
Effective immediately, discretionary planning permits will be managed by two teams. The Development Review team will process applications from initial submittal to deeming it complete. All submittals and resubmittals shall be sent to PlanningPermits@CountyofMonterey.gov, with your
assigned planner cc’d. Once deemed complete, the Consistency Review team will prepare the application for consideration by the appropriate authority. Temporarily restructuring Current Planning is intended to better manage its demanding workload and address staffing shortages. HCD
recognizes that it will take time to adjust to this new structure, and your patience is appreciated. Please contact 831-755-5025 if you have any questions.

 

mailto:AlamedaJ@countyofmonterey.gov
x-msg://55/(831)755-5025
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Faca-prod.accela.com%2FMONTEREY%2FDefault.aspx&data=05%7C02%7CJensenF1%40countyofmonterey.gov%7C89a4727d3d6349d767e608ddc3f68e91%7Cca71c0aaa02843ec8c30056b60ed7414%7C0%7C0%7C638882185976826271%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=arBYDNXhyuJkZ%2BQshDeNv%2BwGr9UIMs0UmtcjN7CXBqk%3D&reserved=0
mailto:PlanningPermits@CountyofMonterey.gov


From: Robin Campos robblecam93@gmail.com 
SubJect: CWA Water Bill 1st Quarter 2021 

Date: April 1, 2021 at 12:21 PM 
To: cec cec@chamlsal.com, Chamisal billing email belinda@chamisal.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmail address miketonti@gmall.com, Luis Reis luis@chamisal.com 

Chemise! Water Association 
c/o Campos 
25327 Camino de Chemise! 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
1-1-21 to 3-31-21 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

177,801 
240,847 
930,536 

2,220,252 
2,042,843 
4,094,887 

94,193 
9,801,359 

Current amount due(@ $.0135/gal): 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

173,997 
212,867 
928,589 

2,209,736 
2,026,171 
3,991,936 

94,145 
9,637,441 

~ 

Usage 
3,804 

27,980 
1,947 

10,516 
16,672 

102,951 
48 

163,918 
$' 2,212.89 

Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 300.00 
TOTAL DUE $ 2,512.89 

Please remit to above CWA address 

l 



From: Robin Campoe robbiecam93@gmall com 

Subject: CWA Water BIii 2nd Quarter 2021 
Data: June 30, 2021 at 3-49 PM 

To: oec oec@chamlul.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmail address miketonti@gmail oom, Luis Rets luis@cham,sal com 

ChamisaJ Water Association 
c/o Campos 
25327 Camino de Chamisal 
Safinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
4-1-21 to 6-30-21 

Property address: 
185 Robtey Rd. 
SaHnas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

179,935 
286,617 
961,819 

2,402,587 
2,080,551 
4,229,214 
10,140,723 

Current amount due(@ $.0135/gal): 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

177,801 
240,847 
930,536 

2,220,252 
2,042,843 
4,094,887 
9,707,166 

Usage 

2,134 
45,no 
31,283 

182,335 
37,708 

134,327 
433,557 

$ 5,853.02 
Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 300.00 ----

TOTAL DUE $ 6, 153.02 

Please remit to above CWA address 



From: Robin Campos robbiecam93@gmail.com 
Subject: CWA Water em 3rd Quarter 2021 

Date: October 3, 2021 at 12:58 PM 
To: cec cec@chamisal.com, Chamisal billing email belinda@chamisal.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmail address miketonti@gmail.com, Luis Reis luis@chamlsal.com 

Chamlsal Water Association 
c/o Campos 
25327 Camino de Chamlsal 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
7-1-21 to 9-30-21 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

183,711 
336,443 

1,053,657 
2,586,743 
2,131,246 
4,354,627 

94193 
10,740,620 

Current amount due(@ $.0135/gal): 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

179,935 
286,617 
961,819 

2,402,587 
2,080,551 
4,229,214 

94,193 
10,234,916 

Usage 
3,TT6 

49,826 
91,838 

184,156 
50,695 

125,413 

50.§,704 
$ 6,827.00 

Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) • 300.00 -----
TOTAL DUE $ 7,127.00 

Please remit to above CWA address 

7 



From: Robin Campos robblecam93@gmail.com 
Subject: CWA Water Bill 4th Quarter 2021 

Date: January 3, 2022 at 10:17 AM 
To: cec cec@chamlsal.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmell address miketonti@gmail.com, Luis Reis luis@chamisal.com 

Chamisal Water Association 
c/o Campos 
25327 Camino de Chamisal 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
10-1-21 to 12-31-21 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

186,244 
373,815 

1,080,599 
2,627,969 
2,168,937 
4,438,980 

95,273 
10,971,817 

Current amount due(@ $.0135/gal): 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

183,711 
336,443 

1,053,657 
2,586,743 
2,131,246 
4,354,627 

94,193 
10,740,620 

m 

Usage 
2,533 

37,372 
26,942 
41,226 
37,691 
84,353 

1,080 
231,197 

$ 3,121.16 
Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 300.00 

TOTAL DUE$ 3,421.16 

Please remit to above CWA address 
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From: Arla Colby aria@chamasal com 
Subfect: Fwd CWA Waw SIU 2nd Otr 2022 

Dtil: July 9, 2022 It 11.48AM 
To: Holly Holley-snow hsnow02@outlook com 

llve Loud, Live Strong, 
Ma Colby 

Begin forwarded message 

From. Robin Campos <robbtecam93@gmail OOITI> 

Date: July 8, 2022 at 10:25 49 AM POT 
To: Ana <arta@chamlsal OOITI> 

Cc: Luis Reis <lu1s@cham1Sa1 COITC> 
Subject; Fwd: CWA Water Bill 2nd Otr 2022 

•··-- Forwarded message ---
From Robin Campos <1obbteeam93@gmall com> 
Date Fri, Jul 8, 2022 at 8:34 AM 
Subject CWA Water 8111 2nd Otr 2022 
To cec <C§C®cham,sal com>. ChamisaJ btlhng email <behnda@ct]am1sa1 com> 
Cc Mike Tonb gmail address <JTiiketonb@gma,I com>, Luis Reis <1u1s@cham1sal com> 

Chamisal Water Assoc1at1on 
c/o Campos 
25327 Camino de Chamisal 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from 
4-1-22 to 6-30-22 

Property address 
185 Robley Rd 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

194,000 
478,000 

1,161,000 
2,843,000 
2,266,000 
4,676,000 

99,000 
11,717,000 

Current amount due (@ $ 0135/gal) 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

190,506 
443,397 

1,094,684 
2,678,543 
2,210,918 
4,537,260 

97,193 
11,252,501 

Usage 
3,494 

34,603 
66,316 

164,457 
55,082 

138,740 
1,807 

464A99 
$ 6,270.74 

Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 300 00 
TOTAL DUE S 6,570.74 



From: Robin Campoe robblecam93@gmall com 
Subfect: CWA Water Bill 3rd Ouarter 2022 

Date: October 2, 2022 at 12:21 PM 
To: Arla anaOchamlsaJ com 
Cc: Luis Reis luls<lchamisal com, Mike Tonti gmail address m1ketontl@gma1I com 

Chamlaal Water Association 
c/o Campos 
25327 camlno de Chamlsal 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
7-1-22 to 9-30-22 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

199,260 
521,582 

1,227,969 
3,003,431 
2,318,968 
4,821,145 

99820 
12,192,174 

Current amount due(@ $.0135/gal): 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

194,000 
478,000 

1,161,000 
2,843,000 
2,266,000 
4,676,000 

99000 
11,717,000 

Usage 
5,260 

43,582 
66,969 

160,431 
52,968 

145,145 
820 

475,174 
$ 6,414.85 

Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 300.00 
TOTAL DUE$ 6,714.85 

Please remit to above CWA address 

• 



From: Aria Colby ana@chamisal com 
Subfect: Fwd CWAWaw Bill 4th Quaner 2022 

Date: January 2, 2023 It 2:27 PM 
To: Hoity Snow hsnow02•oo11ook com 

Water blll Oh yay 

Begin to,warded message 

From: Robin Campos <robb1ccam93@gma1l com> 
Subject: CWA Water Bill 4th Quarter 2022 
Date: January 2, 2023 at 2 03:51 PM PST 
To: Ana <ana@cham1sal com> 
Cc: Luis Reis <luis@chamlsal com>, Mike Tonti gma1l address <m1ketonti@gmad.com> 

Chamisal water AsSOC1allon 
do Campos 
25327 Camino de Chamisal 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from. 
10-1-22 to 12-31-22 

Property address. 
185 Robley Rd 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

203,543 
552,545 

1,240,340 
3,055,587 
2,359,556 
4,947,467 

102 810 
12,-481,847 

Current amount due (@ $.0135/gal): 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

199,260 
521,582 

1,227,969 
3,003,431 
2,318,968 
4,821,145 

99 820 
12,192,174 

Usage 
4,283 

30,963 
12,371 
52,156 
40,588 

126,322 
2,990 

269~673 
$ 3,640 59 

Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 300 00 

Please remit to above CWA address 

Uvc Loud, Uvc Strong, 

An.'1 Co Lb rj 
Asalstant General Manager 
Ana@cham,sa, corn 
831 •484~ 1135 ext 214 

TOTAL DUE $ 3,940.59 

f\.rvrJJ ~ - I , lt qo, o~o 



From: Robin Campos robblecam93@gmail.com 
Subject: CWA Water Bill 1st Quarter 2023 

Date: April 2, 2023 81 11 :37 AM 
To: Aria arla@chamisal.com 
Cc: Luis Reis luls@chamlsal.com, Mike Tonti gmail address miketonti@gmail.com 

For usage from: 
1-1-23 to 3-31-23 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Chamisal Water Association 
c/o Campos 

25327 Camino de Chamisal 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

208,000 
578,200 

1,240,300 
3,059,252 
2,403,300 
4,991,800 

102,800 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

203,543 
552,545 

1,240,300 
3,055,587 
2,359,556 
4,947,467 

102,800 
12,583,652 

Current amount due (@ $.0135/gal): 
12,461,797 

(Qt- 7P23 

Usage 
4,457 

25,655 

3,665 
43,745 
44,333 

121,855 
$ 1,645.04 

Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 300.00 
TOTAL DUE $ 1,945.04 

Please remit to above CWA address 



From: Robin Campoe robblecam93•gm•II com 
Sublect: CWA Water BiU 2nd Quarter 2023 

0.•: July 1, 2023 at 9:2• AM 
To: Aria ana@Chamlsal com 
Cc: Ml"ke Tonti gmall address mikelonli@gmatl com, Luis Rets luls@charmsal com 

Chamlsal 
Water 

Association 
c/o Campos 

25327 Camino 
de Chamisal 
Salinas, CA 

93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
4-1-23 to 6-30-23 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

212,400 208,000 
617,800 578,200 

1,275,600 1,240,300 
3,136,100 3,059,252 
2,456,300 2,403,300 
5,086,200 4,991,800 

104,700 102,800 
12,889,100 12,583,652 

Usage 
4,400 

39,600 
35,300 
76,848 
53,000 
94,400 

1,900 

Current amount due (@ $.0135/gal): $ 
Monthly 

$25/share 

305,448 
4,123.55 

Please remit 
to above CWA 

address 

charge (4 
shares) 

Meter Reading 
Charge from 

Service 
Provider 

300.00 

-----
TOTALDUE $ 4,423.55 

e 



From: Robin Campos robbiecam93@gmail.com 
Subject: CWA Water Bill 3rd Qtr. 2023 

Date: October 1, 2023 at 3:43 PM 
To: Aria aria@chamisal.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmail address miketontl@gmail.com, Luis Reis luls@chamlsal.com 

Chamisal 
Water 

Association 
c/o Campos 

25327 Camino 
de Chamisal 
Salinas, CA 

93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
7 -1-23 to 9-30-23 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

216,800 212,400 
655,900 617,800 

1,326,900 1,275,600 
3,302,800 3,136,100 
2,518,200 2,456,300 
5,192,600 5,086,200 

109,800 104,700 
13,323,000 12,889,100 

Usage 
4,400 

38,100 
51,300 

166,700 
61,900 

106,400 
5,100 

Current amount due(@ $.0135/gal): $ 
Monthly 

$25/share 

433,900 
5,857.65 

Please remit 
to above CWA 

address 

charge (4 
shares) 

Meter Reading 
Charge from 

Service 
Provider 

300.00 

-----
TOTAL DUE$ 6,157.65 

e 



From: Robin Campos robbiecam93@gmail.com 
Subject: CWA Water Bill 4th Qtr. 2023 

Date: January 2, 2024 at 1 :14 PM 
To: Aria aria@chamisal.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmail address miketonti@gmail.com, Luis Reis luis@chamisal.com 

Chamisal 
Water 

Association 
c/o Campos 

25327 Camino 
de Chamisal 
Salinas, CA 

93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
10-1-23 to 12-31-

23 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

221,200 216,800 
684,800 655,900 

1,356,500 1,326,900 
3,368,900 3,302,800 
2,577,000 2,518,200 
5,287,600 5,192,600 

113,700 109,800 
13,609,700 13,323,000 

Usage 
4,400 

28,900 
29,600 
66,100 
58,800 
95,000 
3,900 

Current amount due (@ $.0135/gal): $ 
Monthly 

$25/share 

286,700 
3,870.45 

Please remit 
to above CWA 

address 

charge (4 
shares) 

Meter Reading 
Charge from 

Service 
Provider 

300.00 

-----
TOTAL DUE$ 4,170.45 

e 



From: Robin Campos robbiecam93@gmail.com ~ 
Subject: CWA Water Bill 1st Qtr. 2024 

Date: April 3, 2024 at 10:16AM 
To: Aria aria@chamisal.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmall address miketonti@gmall.com, Luis Reis luis@chamisal.com 

Hi Neighbors, 

e 
Happy Spring! Below is your quarterly water bill in a new format. I'm hoping this new version is easier to read 

than the previous method. Please let me know if you have any issues with this change. 

Thanks, 
Robin 

. 
Chamisal Water Association 

c/o Campos 
25327 Camino de Chamisal 

Salinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
1-1-24 to 3-31-24 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas. CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 

Readings 
Ending Beginning Usage 

223,900 221,200 
2 712.200 684,800 
3 1,365,300 1,356,500 
4 3,377,600 3,368,900 
5 2,642.300 2,577,000 
6 5,349,400 5,287,600 
7 114,500 113,700 

13,785,200 13,609,700 
.Current amount due(@ $.0135/gal): 

Monthly $25/share· charge (4 shares) 
$ 

2,700 
27,400 
8,800 
8,700 

65,300 
61,800 

800 
175,500 

2,369.25 
300.00 

Meter Reading Charge from Service Provider ____ _ 
TOTAL DUE $ 2,669.25 

Please remit to above CWA address 
r 



From: Robin Campos robbiecam93@gmail.com ~ 
Subject: CWA Water Bill 2nd Qtr. 2024 

Date: July 2, 2024 at 11 :52 AM 
To: Aria aria@chamisal.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmail address miketonti@gmail.com, Luis Reis tuis@chamlsal.com 

Chamisal Water Association 
c/o Campos 

25327 Camino de Chamisal 
Salinas. CA 93908 

Statement 

C!hamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
4-1-24 to 6-30-24 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908, 

Meter# 
1 

Readings 
Ending Beginning Usage 

228,300 223,900 
2 746,700 712,200 
3 1,426,000 1,365,300 
4 3,472,300 3,377,600 
5 2,724,900 2,642,300 
6 5,451,500 5,349,400 
7 118,800 114,500 

14,168,500 13,785,200 
Current amount due (@ $.0135/gal): 

Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 
$ 

4,400 
34,500 
60,700 
94,700 
82,600 

102,100 
4,300 

383,300 
5,174.55 

300.00 
Meter Reading Charge from Service Provider ____ _ 

TOTAL DUE $ 5,474.55 

Please remit to above CWA address 

e 



From: Robin Campos robbiecam93@gmail.com <I 
Subject: CWA Water Bill 3rd Qtr. 2024 

Date: October 2, 2024 at 6:52 AM 
To: Aria aria@chamisal.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmail address miketonti@gmail.com, Luis Reis luis@chamisal.com 

Chamisal Water Association 
c/o Campos 

25327 Camino de Chamisal 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
7-1-24 to 9-30-24 

Property address: 
185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Meter# 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Readings 
Ending Beginning 

231,300 228,300 
794,100 746,700 

1,433,000 1,426,000 
3,608,900 3,472,300 
2,816,300 2,724,900 
5,569,100 5,451,500 

123,300 118,800 
14,576,000 14,168,500 

Current amount due(@ $.0135/gal): 
Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 

Meter Reading Charge from Service Provider 

Usage 

$ 

3,000 
47,400 

7,000 
136,600 
91,400 

117,600 
4,500 

407,500 
5,501.25 

300.00 

-----
TOTAL DUE $ 5,801.25 

Please remit to above CWA address 

G 



. 

From: Robin Campos robblecam93@gmail.com ~ 
Subject: CWA 4th Otr Invoice 

Date: January 3, 2025 at 10:32AM 
To: Aria aria@chamlsal.com 
Cc: Mike Tonti gmail address mlketontl@gmail.com, Luis Reis luls@chamlsal.com 

Happy New Year! 
Please note the below Invoice reflects the new rate (effective 10/1/24) as voted by membership. 

Chamisal Water Association 
c/o Campos 

25327 Camino de Chamisal 
Salinas. CA 93908 

Statement 

Chamisal Tennis Club 

For usage from: 
10/1/24 to 12/31/24 

Property address: 
185 Robley .Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Readings 
Meter# Ending Beginning Usage 

1 235,400 231,300 4,100 
2 825,000 794,100 30,900 
3 1,509,200 1,433,000 76,200 
4 3,656,200 3,608,900 47.300 
5 2,896,00Q 2.816,300 79.700 
6 5,685,900 5,569, 100 116,800 
7 127,300 123,300 4,000 

14.935,000 14,576,000 359_,000 
Usage amount due(@ $.0176/gal): $ 6.318.40 

Monthly $25/share charge (4 shares) 300.00 
Meter Reading Charge from Service Provider 

TOTAL DUE $ 6,618.40 

Please remit to above CWA address 

l94-WZ,ct 

At,JrvVOc~ - q ~ ~' ~rq 

7 
I 



INVOICE 
O'tamlul water Anoclatlon 

27410 

BIii to 

ChMiisal Tennis Club 

185 Robley Rd. 
Salinas, CA 93908 

Invoice details 

Invoice no.: 1014 

Terms: 7 Days 

Invoice date: 04/07/2025 

Due date: 04/14/2025 

# Product or service 

1. WateruHd 

2. WateruHd 

3. Water used 

4. Water used 

5. Water used 

6. WateruHCI 

7. Water used 

8. Service Fee 

Ways to pay 

l•~IWSA - ~- -

h. kapple!Okapplergroup.oom 

+1 (980) 833-6722 

Description 

Used water for the last quarter. 

Used water for the last quarter. 

Used water for the last quarter. 

Used water for the last quarter. 

Used 'water for the last quarter. 

Used water for the last quarter. 

Used water for the last quarter. 

Cost per month but charged per quarter 

,,.,._, .,,umo 

Please click the ink to pay by Credit Card or ACH bank. 

It is safe, easy, and fast No paper checks are allowed anymore. 

~ ,:.,•.'T;"O"fi;i: - - .. • • ·: :-

• • • View and pay J 
,,, 

, . 

Qty Rate Amount 

3400 $0.0176 $59.84 

32300 $0.0176 $568.48 

13900 $0.0176 $244.64 

17800 $0.0176 $313.28 

58400 $0.0176 $1,027.84 

42000 $0.0176 $739.20 

3300 $0.0176 $58.08 

1 $300.00 $300.00 

111, ,oo 
Total $3,311.36 
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